
 - June 1, 2017 - 

About the Clipper Connection 

The Clipper Connection is COAST’s express bus 
service for commuters heading to and from the 

Portsmouth Naval Shipyard & downtown 
Portsmouth 

 
In addition to the fares paid, the project is funded 

in part with support from the Federal Transit 
Administration (FTA) Section 5307 program and 

other non-USDOT matching funds. 
 

The Clipper Connection runs Monday-Friday 
year-round, except on New Year’s, Memorial, 

Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving, and 
Christmas Days 

The Emergency Ride Home program is your 
safety net if an emergency arises at work.  

If you need to leave work early due to a 
qualified personal or family emergency, simply 
call the COAST dispatcher.  He or she will ask 

you about pick-up and drop-off locations and let 
you know how soon to expect your ride (usually 

within 20-30 minutes). 
  

If for some reason COAST is unable to provide 
your ride you will be authorized to call a cab 

instead.  Fill out the simple reimbursement form 
found on our website, submit it along with your 

receipt for reimbursement and you will receive a 
check within 10 days of submitting for payment. 
The amount of reimbursement is capped at a 

maximum of $90. 

Emergency Ride Home is available between 
7:00AM and 5:00PM, Monday - Friday. 

For  more information, please visit COAST’s 
Clipper Connection webpage at 

www.coastbus.org/clipper_connection.html 

Emergency Ride Home 

Purchase a Clipper Connection  
monthly pass for $255 

The Clipper Connection monthly pass permits 
unlimited rides on all COAST routes 

or 
$7.00 cash fare per trip 

 
Half-fares are available for individuals 65 & over, 

who have a disability or who have a valid Medicare 
ID. For more information on half-price fares please 

visit:  www.coastbus.org/fares_passes.html 

Clipper Connection 
FARES 

Find more information at 
www.coastbus.org 

 
Get service announcements and delay warnings  

by following us on Twitter 
www.twitter.com/COASTbus 

 
or call our office at (603) 743-5777 

www.coastbus.org 

603603--743743--57775777    

Clipper ConnectionClipper Connection  
Express Commuter RoutesExpress Commuter Routes  

Serving the communities of: 
  

Somersworth, Berwick 
South Berwick, Eliot 

Dover 

Rochester 

Portsmouth 

100 

101 

103 

41cc 

Cover Photo Credit: 

Eliot 

(100) 

South  

Berwick
  

(100) 

Kittery / 
PNSY  
(41cc) 
(100) 
(101) 
(103) 

Portsmouth - Market Sq. 
(41cc) 
(100) 

Somersw
orth

  

(100) 

Dover 

(101) 

Rocheste
r  

(103) 

Clipper ConnectionClipper Connection  
Express Commuter RoutesExpress Commuter Routes  

toto  
Portsmouth Naval ShipyardPortsmouth Naval Shipyard  

& & Downtown PortsmouthDowntown Portsmouth  

Berwick
  

(100) 

Save  money.Save  money.Save  money.   
Save  time.  Save  time.  Save  time.     

Save  wear  &  tear  on  Save  wear  &  tear  on  Save  wear  &  tear  on     
your  vehicle.your  vehicle.your  vehicle.   

 



SOMERSWORTH, BERWICK, SOUTH BERWICK, ELIOT 
to/from NAVY YARD & PORTSMOUTH 

CLIPPER CONNECTION Commuter Express Bus System to  PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD  /  PORTSMOUTH  

●             www.coastbus.org             ●             603-743-5777             ●●  

101 

Times are approximate. Please be waiting at your stop a few minutes early. 
Full bus stop listings are available online at www.coastbus.org 

Northbound service on routes 100-103 is drop-off only after departing the Navy Yard 

103 

Weekday mornings southbound  Weekday afternoons northbound 

100 
Weekday mornings southbound  Weekday afternoons northbound 

Weekday mornings southbound  Weekday afternoons northbound 

41cc 
Weekday mornings  Weekday afternoons 

Clipper Connec on monthly pass holders can ride or transfer 
to any other COAST routes for FREE! 

Parking available  Parking available 

For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper 
Connection Trolley at 3:25p (see 41cc below) 

SOMERSWORTH    
Tri‐City Plaza (Lumber Liquidators)  5:50a 
High St./Stackpole Rd.  5:54 
High/Franklin Sts.  5:56 
High St./ConsƟtuƟonal Way  5:58 
BERWICK    
Sullivan St. (Berwick Town Hall)  6:01 

SOUTH BERWICK    
Main/Norton Sts.  6:09 
Main St. (Central School)  6:10 
ELIOT    
Eliot Commons  6:20 
KITTERY    
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1)  6:33 
PORTSMOUTH    
Market Square  6:45 

Allen St./Saw Mill Hill  6:03 

KITTERY    
PNSY Building 86  3:40p 
PNSY Gate 1   
ELIOT    
Eliot Commons [On Request Only]  3:56 
SOUTH BERWICK    
Main St. (S. Berwick Town Hall)  4:11 
Main/Norton Sts. (Post Office)  4:13 
BERWICK    
Allen St./Saw Mill Hill  4:19 
Sullivan St. (Berwick Town Hall)  4:21 
SOMERSWORTH    
High St. (VFW/City Hall)  4:24 
High St./Memorial Dr.  4:26 
High/Bernier Sts.  4:29 
Tri‐City Plaza (Lumber Liquidators)  4:32 

DOVER    
Knox Marsh Rd. (Lilac Garden)  5:51a 
Shaw's Plaza/Friendly's  6:01 
Dover TransportaƟon Center  6:07 
Central Ave. (CVS Pharmacy)  6:12 
KITTERY    
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1)  6:36 

KITTERY    
PNSY Building 86  3:40p 
DOVER    
Central Ave. (Pine Hill Cemetery)  4:12 
Dover TransportaƟon Center  4:18 
Shaw's Plaza/Friendly's  4:28 
Knox Marsh Rd. (Lilac Garden)  4:40 

(arrives in Market Sq. as Rt. 41 inbound) 
PORTSMOUTH    
Market Square  6:28a 
KITTERY    
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1)  6:38 
PORTSMOUTH    
Market Square  6:50 
(conƟnues on as the Rt. 40 outbound) 

PORTSMOUTH    
Market Square*  3:25p 
KITTERY    
PNSY Gate 1  3:40 
PORTSMOUTH    
Market Square  3:50 
(conƟnues on as the Rt. 41 outbound) 

*Connections 
are available 

to routes 
100-103 at 

PNSY 
Gate 1.  

Make your 
request to 

the driver as 
you board 
the bus. 

For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper 
Connection Trolley at 3:25p (see 41cc) 

For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper 
Connection Trolley at 3:25p (see 41cc) 

ROCHESTER    
South Main St. (Bank of America)  5:48a 
Wakefield St. (Rochester City Hall)  5:49 
North Main St./Cove Ct.  5:50 
Rochester Park & Ride  5:55 
KITTERY    
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1)  6:25 

KITTERY    
PNSY Building 86  3:40p 
ROCHESTER    
Rochester Park & Ride  4:20 
North Main/Pine Sts.  4:25 
Wakefield St. (Rochester City Hall)  4:27 

PORTSMOUTH to/from NAVY YARD 

DOVER to/from NAVY YARD 

ROCHESTER to/from NAVY YARD 

Continuing service to Portsmouth is available at 
PNSY Gate 1  Riding beyond Market Square 

costs an additional fare. (see 41cc)  

Continuing service to Portsmouth is available at 
PNSY Gate 1  Riding beyond Market Square 

costs an additional fare. (see 41cc)  


